

State Vs. Thakur & Ors
FIR No. 301/2018
PS. Gokul Puri
Case No. 171

03.10.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the six accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. R. C. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Thakur and Devender @
Chatni.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Sh. Sumit Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Chintu @ Durgesh Kumar
and Lokesh.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Md. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Kishan @ Kinna.

He **concedes to the framing of charge.**

Sh. Dilip Kumar Suryavanshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Devender @
Galla.

He concedes to the framing of charge.

Put up for consideration/orders on charge 22.10.2019.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/03.10.2019