

State Vs. Thakur & Ors  
FIR No. 301/18  
PS. Gokul Puri  
Case No. 171

04.02.2020

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the six accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. R. C. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Thakur and Devender @  
Chatni.

Md. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Kishan @ Kinna.

Sh Sumit Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Chintu @ Durgesh Kumar  
and Lokesh.

Sh. D. Kumar Suryavanshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Devender @  
Galla.

PW1 Pramod Kumar is present and examined in part. Further  
examination in chief of PW1 is deferred.

IO/Insp. Tanvir is present.

Director FSL, Rohini is directed to file reply in writing as to why FSL  
report is not ready and as on what date (tentative date) the same will be  
ready.

IO is also directed to collect the FSL report by the next date of  
hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.03.2020**.

PW1 Pramod Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**Pending application u/s.216 Cr P.C** be put for the next date of  
hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/04.02.2020