

SC No.171/2019

**State Vs. Thakur.
FIR No. 301/2018
PS :Gokul Puri.**

25.09.2020

Court hearing through Webex online meeting.

Present: Sh.R.K.Satyarathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.C. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Thakur and
Devender @ Chatni.

Mohd. Hasibuddin, Ld. Counsel for the rest accused.

Be put up for purpose fixed on 08.12.2020.

**(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
25.09.2020**