

IA/12/2021

**SC No.171/19
State Vs. Thakur Etc.
FIR No. 301/18
PS : Gokalpuri.
U/s- 365/304/34 IPC.**

11.02.2021

Court through physical hearing.

Present: Sh.Ravikant Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. M. Hasibuddin, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

File is taken up on this second application u/s 439 Cr.

P.C moved on behalf of applicant/accused Lokesh for grant of regular bail.

Heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused wants to withdraw this application.

In view of the submission of Ld. Counsel, application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on the date already fixed.

**(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
11.02.2021**