

State Vs. Thakur & Ors
FIR No. 301/2018
PS. Gokul Puri
Case No. 171/2019

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

22.02.2021

Pr: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

All the six accused are present on interim bail with respective counsels.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 25.05.2021, 27.05.2021 and 28.05.2021.

All the six accused are directed to appear on the next date of hearing, in case of failure, NBW shall be issued against them on the next date of hearing.

Pending application for seeking interim compensation under Delhi Victim Compensation Scheme, 2015 is also fixed for the next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/22.02.2021

s