

IA No. 14/21 & 15/21
STATE Vs. Thakur & Ors.
FIR no. 301/18
PS Gokul Puri
U/s 304/365/34 IPC

25.03.2021

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Proxy counsel for accused.

File is taken up today on two applications for bail under Section 439 Cr. PC moved on behalf of accused namely Thakur and Devender @ Galla.

Proxy counsel for accused has submitted that the main counsel is not available and sought adjournment.

At request of proxy counsel for accused, put up for arguments on both applications on **31.03.2021**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
25.03.2021