

SC No.171/2019  
State Vs. Thakur  
FIR No. 301/2018  
PS. Gokul Puri

Physical hearing

06.09.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All the accused are present on bail with their respective counsels.

Counsel for complainant.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 03.12.2021 and 06.12.2021.

Material witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

An application for seeking interim compensation under Delhi Victim Compensation Scheme, 2015 is pending for disposal.

The above- said application be put up before Ld. Secretary, DLSA, North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi for consideration as per rules.

(Devender Kumar)  
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi  
06.09.2021