

SC No. 171/2019
STATE Vs. THAKUR & Ors
FIR No. 301 /2018
PS Gokul Puri

03.12.2021

Pr: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are on interim bail with their respective counsels.

Ld. Counsel with complainant.

Case is fixed for PE and even complainant is present, but Ld. Counsel for complainant has submitted that he has filed an application for amendment of charge which is pending since 2019 and same may be disposed of.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that no copy of such application has been supplied. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply, if any/ arguments on the pending application on **16.12.2021**. Date already fixed i.e 06.12.2021 stands cancelled.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
03.12.2021