

SC No. 171/2019
State vs. Thakur & Ors
FIR No.301 /2018
PS Gokul Puri

16.12.2021

Present: None for the State.

All the six accused are on interim bail.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, ld. Counsel for accused Thakur filed her vakaltnama. Be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Case is fixed for reply/arguments on the application for amendment of charge, but Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave and no substitute provided.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on the above said application for 12.01.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
16.12.2021