

SC No. 171/2019  
State Vs. Thakur etc.  
FIR No.301 /2018  
PS : Gokul Puri

08.03.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.  
All the accused are present on bail.  
Ms. Ifat Sultana Ld. Counsel for accused Thakur and  
Devender @ Chatni.  
Sh. Mohd. Husibuddin, Ld. Counsel for remaining  
accused persons.  
Sh. Neeraj Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant with  
complainant.

Case is fixed for reply / arguments on application for  
amendment of charge, but Ld. Counsel for accused Thakur and  
Devender @ Chatni has sought adjournment for addressing arguments  
as her mother is hospitalized in Max Hospital. Granted.

Put up for reply / arguments on application for  
amendment of charge on **30.03.2022**.

IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(Devender Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi**  
**08.03.2022**