

SC No.171/2019
State Vs. Thakur
FIR No.301 /2018
PS Gokul Puri

30.03.2022

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State with IO.
All the accused are present on bail.
Ms. Ifat Sultana and Nadeem Hussain,Ld. Counsels for
accused Thakur and Devender @ Chatni.
Mohd. Hsibuddin, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused
persons.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Arguments on amendment of charge heard.

Put up for orders on 18.04.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
30.03.2022