

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kr. Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on interim bail except accused Lokesh who is absent today.

Sh. Sourav Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for accused Chintu, Devender @ Galla, Lokesh and Kishan.

Sh. Nadeem Hussain, ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

IO/Inspector Tanvir Ashraf is present.

Sh. Neeraj Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Lokesh on the ground that he went to Badaun, UP where his real sister is getting married. Exemption is allowed.

2. PW1 Pramod and PW Vimla are present for examination but discharged unexamined for today.

3. Put up for PE on 12.09.2023, 16.09.2023 and 23.09.2023.

i). 12.09.2023- PW1 Pramod is bound down.

ii). 16.09.2023- PW Vimla is bound down.

iii). 23.09.2023- for remaining evidence.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for each date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.02.2023