

SC No. 171/2019
State Vs.Thakur
FIR No.301 /2018
PS Gokul Puri

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Sobit, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on court bail.
Sh. Dheeraj, Ld.Counsel for complainant.
Sh. S.K. Ahmad and Sh. Darshan Singh, Ld.
Counsels for accused Lokesh, Krishna, Devender @ Galla and
Chintu.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW1 Pramod Kumar is present. He is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Subst. Addl. PP as he has to attend some other cases. Accordingly, PW1 Pramod Kumar is bound down for NDOH i.e. 16.04.2024.
 2. Two applications for Superdari of mobile phones on behalf of accused persons namely Thakur and Devender @ Chatni have been moved by Ld. Counsel. These applications are kept pending for **04.01.2024**.
 3. All accused persons are bound down for 04.01.2024.
 4. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-
 - (i) 16.04.2024 for evidence of PW1 Pramod Kumar. Formal summons be not issued to him as he is bound down.
 - (ii) 14.05.2024 for remaining evidence.
- IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.12.2023

'P'