

SC No. 171/2019
State Vs. Thakur
FIR No.301 /2018
PS Gokul Puri

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/Insp. Tanvir Ashraf.

All accused persons are present on court bail with their respective counsels.

1. All accused persons have moved separate applications for releasing their mobile phones. Applications of accused Thakur and Devender @ Chatni have been allowed as they have submitted that they will not dispute the FSL result relating to mobile phones.

2. Other accused persons submit that they might dispute the FSL result and hence their application seeking release of mobile phones are dismissed because in that event, original mobile phones will be required before the court as the phones might contain some important pieces of evidence.

3. Matter is fixed for PE. Complainant Pramod Kumar is present. He submits that he is not feeling well. Accordingly, he is discharged for today and bound down for NDOH. Put up for PE on 14.05.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.04.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.