

SC No. 171/2019  
State Vs. Thakur  
FIR No.301 /2018  
PS Gokul Puri

22 .08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused are present on court bail.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW1 Sh. Pramod Kumar is present, further examined- in- chief and his cross examination is deferred as bar is on strike today.

2. Put up for PE on 24.10.2024. PW1 is bound down for NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
22.08.2024

‘s’