

SC No. 171/2019  
STATE Vs. THAKUR  
FIR No. 301 /2018  
PS Gokul Puri

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons are present on Court bail.  
Ms. Simran, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Thakur  
and Devender @ Chatni.  
IO Inspector Tanvir Ashraf in person.  
PW1 Sh. Pramod Kumar is absent despite being  
bound down.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW1 Sh. Pramod  
Kumar for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.01.2025**.

‘sub s’

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
24.10.2024