

**SC 171/2019
STATE Vs. THAKUR
FIR No. 301/2018
(Gokul Puri)**

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Sourav Ghosh, Ms. Simran and Sh. Darshan
Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
All the accused in person.
PW Pramod Kumar in person.
IO Inspt. Tanvir Ashraf in person.

PW Pramod is present today but he submitted
that he is not feeling well.

PW Pramod be again summoned on NDOH for
his cross examination.

Let witness at serial no. 10 be summoned for the
NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also
summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.01.2025**