

**SC No.171/2019**  
**State v. Thakur and others**  
**FIR No. 301/2018**  
**PS Gokulpuri**

**29.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with the IO of the case.  
All the accused persons on bail.  
Ms. Ifat Sultana, Mr. Ayush Sharma and Ms. Simran Joshia, Ld. Counsels for accused Thakur and Devender @ Chatni.  
Mr. Sourav Ghosh, Ld. counsel for accused Kinna @ Krishan, Devender @ Galla, Chintu @ Durgesh Kumar and Lokesh.

PWs Dhram Datt is present. He is examined and discharged.

Recalled PW1 Pramod is also present. He is partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at request of the ld. Counsel. Fresh summons be issued to PW1 for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 08.07.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**29.04.2025/ap**