

SC 171/2019  
STATE Vs. THAKUR  
FIR No. 301/2018  
(Gokul Puri)

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Nadeem Hussain and Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld.  
counsel for the accused namely Thakur and  
Devender @ Chatni.  
Sh. D.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Chintu @ Durgesh Kumar, Lokesh, Kinna @  
Krishan and Devender Galla.  
All the accused in person.  
PW 1 Sh. Pramod in person.  
IO Inspt. Tanveer in person.

PW 1 Sh. Pramod has been further cross  
examined. Remaining cross is deferred at the request of  
counsel for the accused Chintu @ Durgesh Kumar, Lokesh,  
Kinna @ Krishan and Devender Galla.

This is the last opportunity given to the Ld.  
Counsel for cross examine PW 1 Sh. Pramod.

Let PW1 Sh. Pramod and witnesses at serial no.  
2, 3, 4, 22, 23 and 24 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and  
MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for  
NDOH.

Put up for PE on 11.08.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delh  
08.07.2025/nk