

**SC 171/2019
STATE Vs. THAKUR
FIR No. 301/2018
(Gokul Puri)**

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. M. Hasibuddin, Ld. counsel for the accused
persons namely Kinna @ Krishan, Devender @
Galla, Chintu @ Durgesh and Lokesh.
All the accused in person.
PW 1 Pramod Kumar in person.
PWs Vimla, Bharat Mishra and Jyoti Mishra in
person.

PW 1 Pramod Kumar has been partly cross
examined. Further cross examination is deferred as other
witnesses are also waiting.

PWs Vimla, Bharat Mishra and Jyoti Mishra are
discharged unexamined.

Let PW Vimla and PW 1 Pramod Kumar be
summoned for **18.11.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
11.08.2025/nk**