

SC 171/2019
STATE Vs. THAKUR and others
FIR No. 301/2018
(Gokul Puri)

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused except accused Lokesh in person.
Sh. Ayush Sharma, Advocate for accused Devender @ Chatni and Thakur.
Accused Lokesh is not present.
Sh. M. Hasibuddin, Advocate for accused Kinnaa @ Krishna, Devender @ Galla, Chintu @ Durgesh and Lokesh.

Accused Lokesh is not present. Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Lokesh. The application is allowed subject to the condition of not disputing the recording of testimonies in the evidence.

PW Vimla Devi and PW1 Pramod Kumar are present. PW1 Pramod Kumar is partly cross-examined and rest is deferred as other witnesses are waiting.

PW Vimla Devi is examined-in-chief and her cross-examination is also deferred.

PWs mentioned at serial no.20, 21, 22, 23, 24 and 25 in the list of witnesses and PW1 and PW3 be summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 17.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.11.2025/ap